Introduction |     153
Single Pole |     154
Specifications |     155
Operating Characteristics |     156
Delay Curves |     157
Approvals & Decision Tables |     161
IELR Rail-Mount Series
Magnetic Circuit Protectors

1 2 3 4 5 7
IELR     1  -  1 - 61 - 20.0 - 01 - V
How to Order
The ordering code for IELR circuit protectors may be determined by
following the steps in the decision tables shown here.
The coding given permits a self-assigning part number, but with
limitations. Using the illustrated coding system, it will
automatically be assumed that all poles are identical. When all
poles of a multi-pole protector are not identical, please contact
an Airpax sales representative or the factory for a part number.
One great virtue of magnetic circuit protectors is their adaptability
to complex circuits. Thus, variations from pole to pole can
become the rule rather than the exception. Descriptive drawings
are recommended to avoid confusion.
When specifying a protector for AC motor start or high inrush
applications, it is helpful to know the peak amplitude and surge
duration for proper protector selection.
IELR DECISION TABLES
AgENCY APPROVALS
Voltage (Volts) Rated Current (Amps) Interrupting Capacity, Amps
Max Voltage frequency (Hz) Phase Min Poles UL/CSA VDE UL1077 & CSA VDE
80 DC — 1 .05 to 50 .10 - 50 u2, 1000 4000
80 DC — 1 .05 to 100 — u2, 5000 —
250 50/60 1 & 3 1 .05 to 50 .10 - 50 3500 2000
250 50/60 1 & 3 1 .05 to 70 — 2000 —
250 50/60 1 & 3 1 .05 to 50 — 5000 (1) —
250 50/60 1 & 3 1 .05 to 70 — 5000 (1) —
277 50/60 1 1 .05 to 50 — 2000 —
277 50/60 1 1 .05 to 50 — 5000 (1) —
240/415 50/60 1 & 3 2 .05 to 50 .10 - 30 2000 2000
240/415 50/60 1 & 3 2 .05 to 50 — 5000 (1) —
277/480 50/60 3 2 .05 to 30 — 2000 —
250 400 1 & 3 1 .05 to 50 — 1750 —
      Note: (1) with 125A max series fuse.
Notes:
When poles are not identical, each pole is to be described and a
special Airpax number will be assigned.
Thomas & Betts (T&B) Narrow Tongue Lug P/N 54108NT is
recommended for units rated above 50A. The T&B lug or an
equivalent must be used on units rated 70A and above.
Important Notice: Sensata Technologies (Sensata) reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any
product or service identified in this publication without notice. Sensata advises its customers to obtain the
latest version of the relevant information to verify, before placing any orders, that the information being
relied upon is current. Sensata assumes no responsibility for infringement of patents or rights of others
based on Sensata applications assistance or product specifications since Sensata does not possess full
access concerning the use or application of customers’ products. Sensata also assumes no responsibility for
customers’ product designs.
BUSINeSS CeNTeRS
Sensata Technologies
807 Woods Road
Cambridge,	MD	21613,	UsA
phone:	+1	410-228-1500
Brands:	Airpax™
Sensata Technologies Inc.
529 Pleasant Street
Attleboro,	MA	02703,	UsA
phone:	+1	508-236-3287
Brands:	Klixon™,	sensata	technologies™
Sensata Technologies
4467	White	Bear	Lake	parkway
st.	paul,	MN	55110,	UsA
phone:	+1	800-553-6418
Brands:	Dimensions™
Sensata Technologies Holland B.V.
Kolthofsingel	8
7602 EM Almelo, The Netherslands
phone:	+31	546	87	95	55